SIXTH PARLIAMENT OF GUYANA

FIRST SESSION (1992-1994)

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

RESOLUTION NO. 44

WHEREAS Mr. Hubert Jack died on Wednesday, July 27, 1994;

AND WHEREAS Mr. Hubert Jack has rendered long, dedicated and distinguished service to Guyana, serving in the capacities of a Minister of the Government and Member of Parliament and later as an Ambassador and High Commissioner of the Republic:

RESOLVED, That this National Assembly record its deep regret at the death of Mr. Hubert Jack and pay tribute to the distinguished service which he has rendered to Guyana and the Parliament;

AND FURTHER RESOLVED, That this National Assembly direct that an expression of its sympathy be conveyed to his sorrowing wife and family.

Passed by the National Assembly on 1st December, 1994.

Harain F.A. NARAIN

Clerk of the National Assembly